rebalancing for the equity, debt and real estate asset mix applied on a weighted average basis to our pension asset portfolio. See Note 18 to our
Consolidated Financial Statements for our actual asset allocations by asset category and the asset allocation ranges prescribed by our investment
policy guidelines for both our pension and other postretirement benefit plans. Our assumed long-term rate of return for 2013 was 6.25% for our
domestic pension plans and 7.00% for our other postretirement benefit plans. Given the amount of plan assets as of December 31, 2012, the
beginning of the measurement year, if we had assumed an expected rate of return for both our domestic pension and other domestic
postretirement benefit plans that was 100 basis points higher or 100 basis points lower than the rates we assumed, the change in our net periodic
costs would have been as shown in the table below. The information provided in the table below considers only changes in our assumed long-
term rate of return given the level and mix of invested assets at the beginning of the measurement year, without consideration of possible changes
in any of the other assumptions described above that could ultimately accompany any changes in our assumed long-term rate of return.

For the year ended December 31, 2013

Increase/(Decrease) in Net
Periodic Pension Cost

Increase/(Decrease) in Net
Periodic Other Postretirement

Cost

(in millions)
Increase in expected rate of return by 100 basis points ..... $(120) $(12)
Decrease in expected rate of return by 100 basis points ..... $ 120 $ 12

26 Prudential Financial, Inc. 2013 Annual Report

Foreign pension plans represent 5% of plan assets at the beginning of 2013. An increase in expected rate of return by 100 basis points
would result in a decrease in net periodic pension costs of $6 million; conversely, a decrease in expected rate of return by 100 basis points
would result in an increase in net periodic pension costs of $6 million.

We determine our discount rate, used to value the pension and postretirement benefit obligations, based upon rates commensurate with
current yields on high quality corporate bonds. See Note 18 to our Consolidated Financial Statements for information regarding the